

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

ALD. ROBERT BAUMAN, CHAIR
Ald. Robert Donovan, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert Puente, Ald. Willie Wade, and Ald. James Bohl
Staff Assistant, Tobie Black, 286-2231
Fax: 286-3456, tblack@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Aaron Cadle, 286-8666,
acadle@milwaukee.gov

Wednesday, June 20, 2012			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>120252</u>	construction of as locations and app	ve to approving the levying of assessment ssessable public improvement projects a propriating funds for these purposes. CHAIR	
2.	<u>120251</u>	improvements at purposes with the total estimated co	mining it necessary to make various asset various locations and appropriating fund e City engineering cost estimated to be \$ cost of these projects being \$3,570,000. CHAIR	s for these
3.	<u>120253</u>	improvements at purposes with the estimated cost of	mining it necessary to make various none various locations and appropriating fund e City engineering cost estimated to be \$ f these projects being \$890,000. CHAIR	s for these
4.	<u>120298</u>	guidelines for the participation in the Program.	tion relating to the creation of a task force expenditure of revenue from the City of the National League of Cities' Service Line	Milwaukee's
5.	<u>110946</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the acceptance of a bequest from the estate of David John Dombrowski. Sponsors: Ald. Zielinski, Ald. Bauman, Ald. Wade and Ald. Hines Jr.		
6.	<u>120231</u>	City of Milwaukee and authorizing t	ng an easement to the Time Warner Cabe owned property at 2275 North Lincoln North Proper City officers to execute the east CHAIR	Memorial Drive,
7.	<u>120232</u>		rizing the Commissioner of Public Works reement with the City of Wauwatosa for the	

of West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little Menomonee River.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

8. <u>120234</u>

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised project agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Improvement Project", with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, for the improvement of North Mayfair Road (STH 100) from West Burleigh Street to West Silver Spring Drive, including West Silver Spring Drive from North Mayfair Road (STH 100) to North 118th Court, with Federal and State aid, under the State Trunk Highway Improvement Program; with an estimated total cost of \$10,322,000, which is an increase of \$3,450,000 and a total estimated City share of \$121,000, which is an increase of \$10,500.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

9. 120235

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a revised project agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a Highway Improvement Project", with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, for the improvement of West Appleton Avenue (USH 41) from West Capitol Drive (STH 190) to North 107th Street, with Federal and State aid, under the State Trunk Highway Improvement Program; with an estimated total cost of \$9,353,500, which is a decrease of \$1,246,500 and a total estimated City share of \$699,700, which is an increase of \$24,700.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

10. <u>120233</u>

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works and Comptroller to execute a revised State and Municipal agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for traffic signal and roadway improvements in the 7th Aldermanic District, with an increase in project cost of \$160,000, or a new total project cost of \$270,000, with an increase in design costs of \$20,000 with a Federal share of \$18,000 and City share of \$2,000.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

11. 111702

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a project agreement for a Transportation Enhancement Project with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for streetscape improvement of North 27th Street between West Highland Boulevard and West St. Paul Avenue in the 4th Aldermanic District with the estimated preliminary engineering costs being \$160,389, with a grantor's share of \$128,311 and a City's share of \$32,078.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

12. 120217

Communication relating to analyses submitted by the Department of City Development the Legislative Reference Bureau, and the Milwaukee Water Works concerning a proposed water service agreement and requesting submission of a report by the City of Waukesha.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

13. Resolution directing negotiations with the City of Waukesha regarding the City's request for water service.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.